Data Sheet
DS/TTH200-EN
 Head mounted Temperature Transmitter
TTH200
HART,
Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples,
electrical isolation
 Input

1 Display interface for HMI LCD display type AS (not suitable for HMI LCD display type A)
2 Latching base for 35 mm (1.38 inch) rail mounting acc. to EN 60175
Bestellangaben
6 Ordering information
Main catalog no.
 Additional
catalog no.
Variant digit no. 1 - 6 7 8 9 XX
TTH200 Head Mounted Temperature Transmitter, HART, Pt100 (RTD),
Thermocouples, Electrical Isolation TTH200 X X X XX
Explosion Protection
 Without Explosion Protection Y 0
 ATEX Intrinsic Safety: zone 0: II 1 G EEx ia IIC T6 zone 1 (0): II 2 (1) G EEx [ia] ib IIC T6,
 zone 1(20): II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6 E 1
 ATEX Non-Incendive (nA): zone 2: II 3 G EEx nA II T6 E 2
 IECEx Intrinsic Safety: zone 0: Ex ia IIC T6, zone 1 (0): Ex [ia] ib IIC T6,
 zone 1(20): Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6 H 1
 FM Intrinsically Safe: Class I, Div.1+2, Groups A,B,C,D Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T6 L 1
 FM Non-Incendive: Class I, Div.2, Groups A,B,C,D L 2
 CSA Intrinsically Safe: Class I, Div.1+2, Groups A,B,C,D R 1
 CSA Non-Incendive: Class I, Div.2, Groups A,B,C,D R 2
Communication Protocol
 HART H
Configuration
 Customer-specific configuration with report BF
Calibration Certificate
 With 5-point works calibration certificate EM
Expanded Ambient Temperature Range
 -50 ... 85 °C (-58 ... 185 °F) 1) SE
1) Not available with Explosion Protection FM / CSA
Head mounted Temperature Transmitter TTH200 DS/TTH200-EN
HART, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples, electrical isolation
10
7 Ex relevant specifications
 Change from one to two columns
7.1 TTH200-E1, Intrinsic Safety ATEX
Explosion protection
The TTH200 complies with the requirements of
ATEX directive 94/9/EC
Approved for use in Zone 0
Designation
II 1G EEx ia IIC T6 (Zone 0)
II 2 (1) G EEx [ia] ib IIC T6 (Zone 1 [0])
II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6 (Zone 1 [20])
EC type-examination certificate PTB 05 ATEX 2017 X
7.2 TTH200-H1, Intrinsic Safety IECEx
Explosion protection
Approved for use in Zone 0.
Designation
Ex ia IIC T6 (Zone 0)
Ex [ia] ib IIC T6 (Zone 1 [0])
Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6 (Zone 1 [20])
For further information, see certificate
7.3 Safety specifications for Intrinsic Safety
ATEX / IECEx
Temperature table
Permissible ambient temperature range Temperature
class Device category 1
use
Device category 2
use
T6 -50 « 44 °C
(-58 ... 111.2 °F)
-50 « 56 °C
(-58 ... 132.8 °F)
T5 -50 « 56 °C
(-58 ... 132.8 °F)
-50 « 71 °C
(-58 ... 159.8 °F)
T4, T3, T2, T1 -50 « 60 °C
(-58 ... 140.0 °F)
-50 « 85 °C
(-58 ... 185,0 °F)